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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 35,764,800

 46,219,400

 460,000

 48,000

 0

 0

 21,237

 52,538

 36,246,037

 46,319,938

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 4,027,753,800
 162,083,000

 97,831,600
 2,465,076

 4,290,133,476
 0

 24,853,551,568
 0

 79,172,469

 8,050,348
 2,227,236
 1,858,592

 436,361

 25,881,987,055
 0

 111,744,607
 908,472,920

 8,215,078
 2,129,118
 1,891,130

 418,042

 827,920,903
 185,898
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 4,323,408,200
 179,904,800

 78,674,000
 2,573,420

 4,584,560,420
 0

 26,929,696,965
 0

 80,277,716

 8,851,954
 2,421,291
 1,836,164

 489,629

 32,390,599,887
 0

 112,734,281
 933,506,807

 9,076,033
 2,663,869
 1,853,292

 498,781

 877,576,403
 216,343

 20,256,000

 28,705,550

 738,000

 174,000

 0

 0

 15,817

 233,478

 21,009,817

 29,113,028

 52,845,300

 8,943,850

 160,000

 2,282,440

 0

 0

 13,840

 71,440

 53,019,140

 11,297,730

 2,542,203,000
 157,971,600

 89,664,000
 2,102,241

 2,791,940,841
 0

 26,045,175,125
 0

 118,427,115

 7,890,204
 2,617,017
 1,538,464

 586,730

 25,766,515,097
 0

 175,567,863
 715,437,823

 7,839,714
 2,364,677
 1,715,892

 626,793

 712,680,225
 1,379,553

 20,879,415,960
 1,155,523,400

 543,249,000
 16,183,614

 22,594,371,974
 0

 171,253,868,434
 0

 528,548,466

 57,679,192
 15,970,750
 12,055,689

 3,414,155

 191,826,320,279
 0

 873,657,758
 6,019,528,276

 58,566,543
 16,040,527
 12,250,186

 3,376,862

 5,750,597,392
 1,435,010

 377,629,215

 158,266,310

 7,148,000

 508,000

 0

 0

 135,533

 799,062

 384,912,748

 159,573,372

 17,155,522,700
 1,066,366,400

 482,241,080
 19,006,908

 18,723,137,088
 0

 182,507,438,482
 0

 1,726,238,217

 54,474,819
 18,126,713

 4,392,180
 8,693,070

 206,178,678,663
 0

 2,112,063,965
 4,479,162,042

 54,122,411
 18,055,286

 4,851,763
 8,406,110

 3,227,835,859
 998,093,304

 455,342,030

 40,785,060

 5,862,000

 18,220,840

 40

 40

 201,682

 539,623

 461,405,752

 59,545,563

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 828,106,801  877,792,746  714,059,778  5,752,032,402  4,225,929,163
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 21,887

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  1,209,739,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 151,543,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 26,686,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 294,954
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 8,543,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 16,984   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  178,229,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 64,210

 15,890
 11

 761
 0

 98,165

 4,039
 3,047

 171

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 24,574,476,768
 0

 194,301,921
 446,595,256

 2,615,656
 1,263,771

 536,206
 241,376

 815
 0

 508
 0

 96,080

 3,555
 1,040

 381

 9,936

 666,490,000

 209,094,000

 29,727,000

 317,536

 5,834,000

 39,564
 238,821,000

 103,774

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 21,076,810,579
 0

 192,308,160
 454,908,955

 2,776,060
 1,195,607

 568,503
 226,846

 136,086

 5,074,739,000

 1,071,744,000

 173,561,000

 1,915,786

 44,711,000

 230,113
 1,245,305,000

 343,837

 145,800
 122

 2,634
 2

 470,828

 21,968
 11,076

 1,820

 1,061
 300

 0
 0

 70,767

 5,349
 830

 587

 9,839

 708,039,000

 106,469,000

 43,803,000

 139,491

 7,905,000

 23,863
 150,272,000

 33,960

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 35,572,572,206
 0

 257,399,305
 471,682,408

 2,715,952
 1,441,561

 445,718
 4,098,591

 184,074
 2,206

 2,748
 2

 582,088

 31,954
 8,150

 4,043

 142,718

 5,939,319,000

 579,796,000

 285,096,000

 1,080,606

 154,958,000

 163,965
 864,892,000

 466,778

 240,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


