

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO**

Report Date: 05-OCT-2010

**Report Symbol:** TTB S 5210-07-2010

Reporting Period: July 2010 Page: 1 of 2

## (Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	25,881,987,055	32,390,599,887	25,766,515,097	191,826,320,279	206,178,678,663
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	111,744,607	112,734,281	175,567,863	873,657,758	2,112,063,965
Cigars - Large	908,472,920	933,506,807	715,437,823	6,019,528,276	4,479,162,042
Snuff	8,215,078	9,076,033	7,839,714	58,566,543	54,122,411
Chewing Tobacco	2,129,118	2,663,869	2,364,677	16,040,527	18,055,286
Pipe Tobacco	1,891,130	1,853,292	1,715,892	12,250,186	4,851,763
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	418,042	498,781	626,793	3,376,862	8,406,110
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	24,853,551,568	26,929,696,965	26,045,175,125	171,253,868,434	182,507,438,482
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	79,172,469	80,277,716	118,427,115	528,548,466	1,726,238,217
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	827,920,903	877,576,403	712,680,225	5,750,597,392	3,227,835,859
Class H	185,898	216,343	1,379,553	1,435,010	998,093,304
Total Large	828,106,801	877,792,746	714,059,778	5,752,032,402	4,225,929,163
Snuff	8,050,348	8,851,954	7,890,204	57,679,192	54,474,819
Chewing Tobacco	2,227,236	2,421,291	2,617,017	15,970,750	18,126,713
Pipe Tobacco	1,858,592	1,836,164	1,538,464	12,055,689	4,392,180
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	436,361	489,629	586,730	3,414,155	8,693,070
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	4,027,753,800	4,323,408,200	2,542,203,000	20,879,415,960	17,155,522,700
Transfer to Export Warehouses	162,083,000	179,904,800	157,971,600	1,155,523,400	1,066,366,400
Use of the U.S.	97,831,600	78,674,000	89,664,000	543,249,000	482,241,080
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,465,076	2,573,420	2,102,241	16,183,614	19,006,908
Total Small	4,290,133,476	4,584,560,420	2,791,940,841	22,594,371,974	18,723,137,088
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	35,764,800	20,256,000	52,845,300	377,629,215	455,342,030
Transfer to Export Warehouses	460,000	738,000	160,000	7,148,000	5,862,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	40
Personal Consumption/Experimental	21,237	15,817	13,840	135,533	201,682
Total Small	36,246,037	21,009,817	53,019,140	384,912,748	461,405,752
Large - Export	46,219,400	28,705,550	8,943,850	158,266,310	40,785,060
Transfer to Export Warehouses	48,000	174,000	2,282,440	508,000	18,220,840
	0	0	0	0	40
Use of the U.S. Personal Consumption/Experimental	52,538	233,478	71,440	799,062	539,623

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO**

TTB S 5210-07-2010

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	96,080	98,165	70,767	470,828	582.088
Other	1,040	3,047	830	11,076	8,150
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	3,555	4,039	5,349	21,968	31,954
Other	381	171	587	1,820	4,043
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco	001	.,,,	307	1,020	1,010
Export and To Export Warehouses	815	15,890	1,061	145,800	184,074
Other	013	11	300	143,000	2,206
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco			000		2,200
Export and To Export Warehouses	508	761	0	2.634	2,748
Other	000	0	0	2,004	2,113
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	666,490,000	1,209,739,000	708,039,000	5,074,739,000	5,939,319,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	5,834,000	8,543,000	7,905,000	44,711,000	154,958,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	209,094,000	151,543,000	106,469,000	1,071,744,000	579,796,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	29,727,000	26,686,000	43,803,000	173,561,000	285,096,000
Total Large	238,821,000	178,229,000	150,272,000	1,245,305,000	864,892,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	39,564	16,984	23,863	230,113	163,965
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	9,936	21,887	9,839	136,086	142,718
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	317,536	294,954	139,491	1,915,786	1,080,606
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	103,774	64,210	33,960	343,837	466,778
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	0	0	240,219
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	21,076,810,579	24,574,476,768	35,572,572,206		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	192,308,160	194,301,921	257,399,305		
Cigars - Large	454,908,955	446,595,256	471,682,408		
Snuff	2,776,060	2,615,656	2,715,952		
Chewing Tobacco	1,195,607	1,263,771	1,441,561		
Pipe Tobacco	568,503	536,206	445,718		
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	226,846	241,376	4,098,591		

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.